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Smarter Balanced and Higher Education:
Preparing Young People for Postsecondary Success

The Smarter Balanced Assessment Consortium is creating next-generation assessments aligned to the Common Core State
Standards (CCSS) in English language arts/literacy and mathematics. With more than 40 states implementing the CCSS,
the Smarter Balanced assessment system will allow states to certify that students have the knowledge and skills to meet
the requirements of entry-level, credit-bearing postsecondary courses in these key subject areas.

Key Features of Smarter Balanced

» A college- and career-ready evaluation based on the CCSS
with results that are comparable nationwide.

» High school scores indicate readiness for credit-bearing
postsecondary courses.

» Extensive collaboration with higher education, including
representation from key higher education leaders on the
Smarter Balanced Executive Committee and integration
of representation of higher education in and across the
advisory structure.

» Innovative item types that go beyond multiple choice
questions to include constructed response and
performance tasks that measure critical thinking and
problem solving needed in college-level courses.

Common Core State Standards

Developed by the Council of Chief State School Officers,
the National Governors Association and 48 states—with
significant input from higher education faculty—the CCSS
define the knowledge and skills students need to know to
succeed in college and the workplace. A recent survey of
1,800 higher education faculty found that the standards are
sufficiently challenging to prepare students for entry-level
postsecondary courses.

The Smarter Balanced assessment system—including
summative and interim assessments and formative
resources for teachers—will measure progress toward
college- and career-readiness, providing accurate information
about what students know before entering college.

Higher Education Involvement

Collaboration with higher education leaders and faculty is
critical to ensuring the Smarter Balanced assessments allow

students to demonstrate college-readiness. Representatives
from higher education are involved in key design decisions—
with the goal that colleges and universities across the
Smarter Balanced member states will accept the assessment
as evidence that high school students are ready for entry-
level, credit-bearing coursework.

Each state is represented in the Consortium by a higher
education lead. These leads coordinate engagement in their
states and are assisted by the director of higher education
collaboration and a cadre of regional senior consultants.
Representatives from higher education hold two of nine seats
on the Executive Committee and serve on key work groups.

Assessment Implementation Timeline

» Fall 2011-Higher education leads established

» Spring 2013—Pilot testing of summative and
interim assessments

» Spring 2014—Field testing of summative and
interim assessments

» 2014-15 School Year—Implementation of
assessment system

» August 2014—Proficiency standards for college/
career readiness established

LEARN MORE AND GET INVOLVED

For more information, please contact Jacqueline King
(Jacqueline.King@k12.wa.us), director of higher education
collaboration, or visit SmarterBalanced.org.
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Higher Education State Leads

California
Monica Lin (monica.lin@ucop.edu), Associate Director of Undergraduate
Admissions, University of California

Linda Michalowski (Imichalo@cccco.edu), Vice Chancellor, Student
Services and Special Programs Division, California Community Colleges

Beverly Young (byoung@calstate.edu), Assistant Vice Chancellor,
Academic Affairs, California State University
Executive Committee Higher Education Representative

Colorado
Emmy Glancy (emmy.glancy@dhe.state.co.us), Academic Policy Officer,
Colorado Department of Higher Education

Connecticut
Michael Meotti (meottim@ct.edu), Executive Vice President, Connecticut
Board of Regents for Higher Education

Delaware
Carol Vukelich (vukelich@udel.edu), Professor, University of Delaware

Hawaii
Linda Johnsrud (johnsrud@hawaii.edu), Executive Vice President for
Academic Affairs & Provost, University of Hawai'i System

lowa
Diana Gonzalez (gonzalez@iastate.edu), Chief Academic Officer, Board
of Regents

Idaho
Selena Grace (selena.grace@osbe.idaho.gov), Chief Academic Officer,
Idaho State Board of Education

Kansas
Gary Alexander (galexander@ksbor.org), Vice President for Academic
Affairs, Kansas Board of Regents

Maine
Richard Pattenaude (pattenaude@maine.edu), Chancellor, University of
Maine System

Michigan

Rhonda Kinney Longworth (rkinney@emich.edu), Interim Associate
Provost and Associate Vice President, Academic Programming, Eastern
Michigan University

Missouri

Rusty Monhollon (rusty.monhollon@dese.mo.gov), Assistant
Commissioner for Academic Affairs, Missouri Department of Higher
Education

Montana

Roberta Evans (robertad.evans@umontana.edu), Dean, Phyllis J.
Washington College of Education & Human Sciences, University of
Montana

North Carolina
Suzanne Ortega (stortega@northcarolina.edu), Senior Vice President for
Academic Affairs, University of North Carolina

North Dakota
Aimee Copas (aimee.copas@ndus.edu), Academic Affairs Associate,
North Dakota University System

New Hampshire
Mel Netzhammer (enetzhammer@keene.edu), Provost, Keene State
College

Nevada

William Speer (william.speer@unlv.edu), Interim Dean, College of
Education and Professor of Mathematics Education, University of
Nevada Las Vegas

Oregon

Karen Marrongelle (karen_marrongelle@ous.edu), Assistant Vice
Chancellor for Academic Standards and Collaborations, Oregon
University System

Pennsylvania
Peter Garland (pgarland@passhe.edu), Executive Vice Chancellor,
Pennsylvania State System of Higher Education

South Carolina
Paula Gregg (pgregg@che.sc.gov), Program Manager, South Carolina
Commission on Higher Education

South Dakota
Sam Gingerich (sam@sdbor.edu), System Vice President for Academic
Affairs, South Dakota Board of Regents

Utah
Elizabeth Hitch (ehitch@utahsbr.edu), Associate Commissioner for
Academic Affairs, Utah State Board of Regents

Vermont
Fayneese Miller (fayneese.miller@uvm.edu), Dean, College of Education
and Socials Services, University of Vermont

Washington
Randy Spaulding (randys@hecb.wa.gov), Director of Academic Affairs,
Higher Education Coordinating Board

Wisconsin

James Wollack (jwollack@wisc.edu), Associate Professor, Educational
Psychology; Director, Testing & Evaluation Services and the University of
Wisconsin Center for Placement Testing, University of Wisconsin

West Virginia

Kathy Butler (kbutler@hepc.wvnet.edu), Vice Chancellor of State
Colleges and Senior Director of Academic Affairs, West Virginia Higher
Education Policy Commission
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